504587526 10/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4634238

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
DEAN VERNELL BIRD					09/20/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	АТА					
Name:	HALLIE	HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC.				
Street Address:	3000 N	3000 N. SAM HOUSTON PARKWAY E.				
City:	HOUS	HOUSTON				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	77032-	77032-3219				
Property Type		1572	Number			
		1572	9118			
				1		
CORRESPONDENCE	ΔΤΑ					
· · · · ·		658-2553	_			
			e-mail address first; if that is uns nat is unsuccessful, it will be sen			
		558-1818				
Email: khanh		nvy.nguyen@chamberlainlaw.com				
•		MBERLAIN HRDLICKA - COLLIN R. ROSE				
		SMITH STREET, 14TH FLOOR				
Address Line 4:		HOU	STON, TEXAS 77002			
	UMBER:		140846-028302US			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N			140846-028302US VY NGUYEN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER:						
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:			VY NGUYEN			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:			VY NGUYEN /Vy Nguyen/			
ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 2 source=2012-IP-057364U	J1-US_A		VY NGUYEN /Vy Nguyen/	1 0		

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00) cash in hand paid to me by HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Dean Vernell Bird ("ASSIGNOR"), having made an invention in "Extended Jet Perforating Device" while in the employ either as an employee or consultant of HALLIBURTON ENERGY SERVICES, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, doing business at Houston, Texas (sometimes hereinafter called "ASSIGNEE"), do hereby ASSIGN, SELL and CONVEY to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to:

- 1. United States of America patent application on said invention in "Extended Jet Perforating Device";
- 2. All applications for patent or like protection on said invention that have now been or may in the future be made by us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or any other place anywhere in the world;
- 3. All patents and like protection that have now been or may in the future be granted on said invention to us or our legal representatives, whether in the United States of America or in any other country or place anywhere in the world;
- 4. All substitutions for and divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals, reissues, extensions, and the like of said applications and patents and like grants, including without limitations, those obtained or permissible under past, present and future law and statutes;
- 5. All rights of action on account of past, present and future unauthorized use of said invention for infringement of said patents and like protection;
- 6. The right to ASSIGNEE to file in its name applications for patents and like protection for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States; and
- 7. All international rights of priority associated with said invention, applications, patents and like protection;

and I covenant that I, my heirs, legal representatives, assigns, administrators, and executors will at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, execute all papers and perform such other acts as may be reasonably necessary to give ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the full benefit of this Assignment. EXECUTED at the place and on the date indicated below, opposite my signature.

EXECUTED at the place and on the date ind.	icated below, opposite my signature.
ASSIGNOR:	
<u>9 - 2 0</u> , 2012 Date	Dean Vernell Bird
Place: Soldotha Alaska	
THE STATE OF TEXAS Alaska § COUNTY OF <u>Kena: Peninsula Borough</u> §	
GIVEN UNDER MY HAND AND SEAL (2012.	OF OFFICE, this the <u>20th</u> day of <u>Septem sec</u>
	Namy K Delylth Notary Public in and for the State of TEXAS Aluska
[S E A L] My Commission Expires: <u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u><u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u></u>	